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LAND DETERMINATION 
The Nauru Lands Committee hereby detennines the oWnership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown hereunder :-

DISTRIcr 

Menen 

PORT. NO. mE OF LAND NAME OF LAND REFERENCE 

416 p.l. ljonota Land Reg. Book 

1928 Page 145 

FQRME.B. 
OWNER 

Garawa (dec'd) ) 

Einungtsi (dec'd)) 

Aidowong (dec 'd) ) 

Baru (dec 'd) ) 

~ P.RES,E.NT OWNERS 

Tararo Harris 

1!2 Lily Dowdi 

Eibididena Gadeanang 

112 Eidinigabo GifJUba 

Goldenia Gadeanang 

£edward Scorty 

Zacharias Scotty 

Julie Diema 

Jannie Scotty 

James Scotty 

Robert Scotty 

Ricky Scorty 

Grace Dabwido 

Kim Canon 

Madang Baguga 

Nerina Apin 

~ 

1/24 

1/24 

1172 

1172 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

11576 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/432 

http:P.RES,E.NT


No. 87 o cto beJl.., 1997 

G.N.No.394/1997 (eont'd) 

Nelina Baguga 11432 

"" Ken Baguga 11432 

Susanne Baguga 11576 
... Rocco Baguga 11576 

Roda Baguga 11576 

Veronica Kepae (LTO) 11576 

Adios Detageouwa JlJ008 

Anna Detageouwa ]/J008 

Fabia Detageouwa JlJ008 

Handsome Detageouwa JlJOO8 

Jolinda Adam JlJOO8 

Sheeba Akubor JlJ008 

Daiwea Detageouwa (LTO) JlJ008 

Terintalce Kosam 1172 

Miriam Deidenang 1172 

Ronay Daoaoe 1172 

Net Bota Kosam (LTO) 1172 

Mytle Diema 1118 

Vivian Depoudu 11180 

Eidiniga Depoudu JlJ80 

Gama Depoudu 11180 

Joshua Depoudu 11180 

Kios; Depoudu 11180 

Leslie Depoudu 11180 

Lucas Depoudu 11180 

Robin Depoudu 11180 

Belinda Ratabwiy 11180 

Kanrwakin Depoudu (LTO) 11180 

Tsibanga Kakiouwea 1112 



-3-

No. 87. 70th Oc;tobeJl., 7997 Na.ww. 

G. N. No. 394/1997 I cont' d) 

Jenny Canon Jl12 . 

Warrant Engabate 114 

Anika Amwano 1140 

Jean Batsiua 1140 

Airiu Temald 1140 

Anthony Temald 1/40 

Hamray Temald 1140 

John Temald 1140 

Retin Temaki 1140 

Sino Temald 1140 

Eideramira Temald 1140 

Salome Temaki (LTO) 1140 

Helen Dageago 11200 

Norma Grundler 11200 

Zenda Lusama 11200 

Kendrick Temaki 11200 

Styphen Temaki 11200 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Land Detennination may appeal to the Supreme 'Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government (fc 

Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURULANDSCO~natE 

__ ... d 
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No. 81 10th Octobe4, 1991 

G.N.No.395/1991 

G~N.No. 395 11997 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby detennines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown hereunder;-

DlS,.TRICT POlfL Nil· I1J!.E. 
OF 

LtJJ!lJ1 
Menen 445 p,l, 

NANEOFLAND 

Taroro 

REFERElVCE 

Land Reg. Book 

1928 Page 145 

FORMER QWNER 

Garawa (dec'd)) 

Einungtsi (dec'd)) 

Aidowong (dec 'd) ) 

Baru (dec'd)) 

SILmE. 

//2 

1/2 

PllESENTOWNEBS 

Tararo Harris 

Lily Dowdi 

Eibididena Gadeanang 

Eidinigabo Giouba 

Goldenia Gadeanang 

Ledward Scotty 

Zacharias Scotty 

JulieD/ema 

Jannie Scatty 

James Scotty 

Robert Scotty 

Ricky Scott)' 

Grace Dabwido 

Kim Canol! 

Madang Baguga 

NerinaApin 

Nelina Baguga 

Ken Baguga 

Susanne Baguga 

Rocco Baguga 

Roda 8aguga 

Veronica Kepae (LTO) 

Adios Detageouwa 

Naww 

//24 

//24 

1172 

1/72 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

11576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

11576 

11144 

1/144 

1/144 

11432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

J/JOO8 
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No. 87. 10th Octob~. 1997 

G.N.No.395/1997 (eont'dl 

Anna Detageouwa 111008 

Fabia Detageouwa J/lOOS 

Hil1ld3cme Detageouwa J/l008 

Jolindiz Adizm J/lOOB , , 
" Sheeba Akubor 111008 

Daiwea Detageouwa (LTO) 1/1008 

Terintalee KiJsam 1111 

Miriam DeideruJrlg 1111 

RonayDaQIJOl! 1111 

Nei Bola KQ'Jam (LTO) Illl 

MytleDiema 1/18 

Vivian Depoudu 11180 

Eidiniga Depoudu 1/180 

Gama Depoudu 'J/l80 

Joshllil Depmuiu l/180 

KiQ'Ji Depuudu 11180 

Leslie Depoudu 1/180 

Lucas: Depoudu 1/180 

Robin Depoudu 11180 

Belinda Ratabwiy 1/180 

Kamwakin Depoudu (LTO) 1/180 

TSibanga Kakiouwea J/Jl 

Jenny Canon J/ll 

Warrant Engabate 1/4 

Ani/ra Amwano .1/40 

Jean Batsiua 1/40 

Airiu Temaki 1/40 

Anthony Temaki 1140 

Hamray Temalci 1/40 



:"" . -
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No. 87 10~h Octob~, 1997 Na.ww.. 

G.N.No.395/7997 (c.onl'dJ 

John Temalri }140 

Ret,n Tema/d }140 

Sjna Temail' }140 

~., Eideramjra' Tema/d }140 

Salome Temalri (LTV) }140 

Helen Dageago J/200 

NO/11la Grundler }ll00 

undo. Lusama }I]OO 

Kendrick Temaki }11OO 

Styphen TemaM }1200 

NOTE: 'those who disagree with the above Land Detennination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government G£ 
Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN NAURU LANDS COMMI'ITEE 

G,N. No.396/1997 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby detennines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown hereunder :-

D1SWCT PORf,lVO. 

Mellen 425 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND REFERENCE 

p.l. Eatobu Land Reg. 

Book }928 

Page 99. 

FORMER S/l4.M 
OWNER 

Ebeyong Dedongo Jll 

(dec 'd) 

p,REs'E.NT OWNERS S1LJ.B. 

Okina Detabene Jl40 

AtaroDetabene JI}60 

Etounar Detabene 11160 

MonMay lJetabene JlJ60 

Nidiera Detabene 11160 

Jennie Capelle JlJ60 

Bennie Ha"is JlJ60 

Lowando. Detel1af/lO JlJ44G 

Mesrick Ha"is 1I}44G 



~1-

No. 81. 10th Oetob~, 1991 NauIUL 

G.N.No.396/1991 (cont'd) 

Ba"etHa"is 1I144C 

Manna Ha"ls 1I144i 

Lincoln Ha"is 1I144C 

<,; ~;.~~: '.~ f;~ ~. 
~ .:'1 - ; 1>.. 1 

MeraHan-is 1I144C 

Klenn), Ha"is 1I144C 

Shaquille Ha"is 1I144C 

Gloria Ha"is(LTO) 1I144C 

Rejoice Agir 1/112C 

Vance Han-is 1I112C 

Lance Ha"is 1I112C 

ReVance Harris 1/112C 

France Ha"is 11112(' 

La Vance Ha"is 1I112C 

Esmeralda Han-is (LTO) 1IH2C 

Maris Deireragea 11160 

Craven Derabe/le 11160 

WeJune Derabene 11160 

Maina Derabene 11160 

Goded Keitsiro 11200 

James Keirsito 11800 

Orlando Keirsiro 1/800 

Subia Keirsiro 1/800 

Suzen KeiCsiro 11800 

Ra),ong lrsimaera 11800 

Dimede Irsimaera (LTO) 1/800 

Carmichael Scorty 1I800C 

~aclw Scorry 1I800C 

Rosilia Adam 1I80OC 

Amanda Scotty 1I80OC 
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No. 87. 10th Qctob~, 1997 

G. N. No. 396/1997 kont'd} 

A,.derson Scotty J /800G 

Borben Scotty J /800G 

Vee 1. Scotty J/800G ... 
LosindiJ Scotty .1/8()()(j ~~ , 

Rosi,.a Scotty J/800G 

Camilo Scotty (LID) 1/800G 

Eden Agege J/J4()(, 

Carrie Akua 1/14()(' 

Brett Demauna J/14()(, 

Lena Demauna JlJ4()(, 

Jefferson Demauna J/14()(' 

Lorinda Demauna 1/J4()(' 

Elizabeth Demauna J/14()(' 

John Duhe Jnr. J/J6()(' 

Gle1ld.a Depaune 1I16OG 

Matilda Tatum 1/J6OG 

David Dube 1116()(' 

JacobDuhe J1J6OG 

Je./frey Dube J/J6OG 

Nelda Deireragea 1/J6OG 

Portinkaura Duhe (Est.of) JlJ60G 

Loretta Mau J/J04(, 

CAa Dageago 11104(, 

fhn;ol Dageago JlJ04G 

Roumi: Dageago 1/J04(, 

Willen Dageago 11104(, 

Corney Dageago JlJ04G 

Timothy Dageaga J/J04G 

Dean Dageaga JlJ04G 



Na. 87. 

G.N.Na.396/1997 kant/d) 
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10~h Octabe4, 1997 

... ,,;,:~: 
• ,.' _'T 

Lorency Dageago 

Mcu:telw Dageago 

. JuJary Dageago 

."~~Edna Adam;, 
,~ '? .... ~. ' . 

~ ~)~:~~ ~'~ ,v >{ 

... , .... ' ~ ~ 

r-J" 

Alfred Dageago (LTO) 

Mizpah Detenamo 

Ebura Duburiya 

Thomas Star 

William Star 

Tamaiti Star (LTO) 

Madarina Scotty 

Jesse Duburiya 

Vinson Detenamo 

Dempsey Detenamo 

Ivor Detenamo 

Marjorie Deireragea 

Peter Detenamo 

Thorne Detenamo 

Wade Detenamo 

Marissa Cook 

Tulenoa Detenamo 

Rowan Detenamo 

Marion .Garoa 

Marie Eoaeo 

Shane Detenamo 

Zalene Detenamo 

Ben Detenamo 

Zaida Detenamo (LTO) 

Malcome Dame 

Naww. 

111046 

111040 

111040 

1I104(j 

111046 

1140 

11160 

11160 

11160 

11160' 

1180 

1180 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11520 

11120 

11120 

11120 

11144 



No. 81. 

G.N.No.396/1991 [cont'dl 

... ·r 

.oh, 
~. ~ 

,-10- :'i" 

10th Octob~, 1991 

" 

", ' .... ... '£~~:~':, ,t., . , 
~ 7~' 

Narrielle Dame 

Rennie Dame 

Priscilla Quadina 

Suzie Kepae 

John Jora Dame 

SayokoDame 

Onassis Dame 

Machael Dame 

Josephine Dame (LTD) 

Kelinda Dame 

Timothy Dame 

Lindi Dick 

Roechelle Dageago 

Awaingiy Ran 

Emobwien Paul 

Lorina Aeomwage 

Lee Dageago 

Terrell Dageago 

Lallila Agir 

PalikAgiT 

Tosca Agir 

Beverly Agir 

TelsonAgir 

Jason Agir 

Ruth Ephraim 

Ann Marie Star 

Julie Dangaro 

Bennie Agir 

WayneAgiT 

.. - . 

NaLVtu 

I1I44 

I1I44 

I1I44 

I1I44 

11710 

11720 

11710 

11710 

11710 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1148 

1124 

1!96 

1/96 

1/96 . 

1196 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

11384 

11384 

11384 

11384 

11384 

11384 

11384 

1/384 
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No. 87. 

G.N.Na.396/1997 (cont'dJ 
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10th Octabe4, 1997 

Land Reg. 

Book 1928 

Page 99. 

Rosie JoSe 112 

(dec'd) 

MarcusAgir 

Tali$aAgir 

KarlikAgir 

Jonathan Agir 

VinnieAgir 

Ryliza Agir 

Randolph Agir 

Marcus Agir ., 

Elizabeth Agir (LTO) 

Alexander Detye 

Alvina Al'emwa 

Hammersteine Deiye 

£inda AUk/ik 

Rosavina Bop 

Louisa Canon 

Abby Deireragea 

AmmiJose 

Jason Jose 

Nehemia Jose 

Yvonne Jose 

Diana Maaki 

ThamarJose 

Bernice Jose 

1/384 

11384 

1/384 

11384 

lIl92G 

J1J92i 

1/192' 

lIl92G 

lIl92' 

1112 

lIl2 

1Il:J 

1152 

1152 

1151 

1152 

lI52 

lI52 

1152 

1152 

1152 

1/52 

1/5] 

Daimoll Stephen 1/52 

Nei Boua Jose (LTO) //51/ 

NOTE; Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Coun Registry ~thln 21 days of the publicatioD"ofthis Government 'Of 
Notice. . ~:: . . ~.:. 

LESLIE ADAM ," 

CHAIRMAN 

-f:::f#!" 

~ 

~:~. 
.. ~ I 
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No. 87. 10th Octob~, 1997 

G.N.No. 397/1997 . 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown hereunder:-

IlI.$..TRICI 

Menen 

NOIE.: 

PORT.. N.~ TY.fE. DE. LAND. NAME. QF LANll REEE.REJ':KE. £QRMEB m&lE. PRESENT OWNERS 51MBE 
OWNER 

429 p.l. Eatetererri LfJrtd Reg. EigfJbfJtsiyfJ All' Vicky Udire 1/16 

Book 1928 (dec'd) Mary Udire J/16 

PfJge 141 Lucy Udlre J/16 

Sixtw Udire 1/16 

Bernadette Amwano 1116 

Monica IgfJ J/16 

FrfJncesca BenjfJ!1tin J/16 

LornfJ KaurfJi J/16 

KfJinibe Apin 118 

GaeOllw Apirr 118 

Manuel/a Apirr (LTO) 1/8 

CfJrol Amram 1/56 

wreyAmrrJm 1/56 

FrfJrrltie Amram 1156 

Julie AmrfJM 1156 

June Amram 11$6 

SfJrrkey Airrram 1/56 

Kainibe A. Tlee (Narelle Apin 1/56 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the pUblication of this Goven 
Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
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.No. 87 ~1 Oih· Oc;tobeJr., 1997 

• 
Undetermined 
L~nd 

~~ .. 
~-" 

DISTRICT OF MENENG 

'SCALE 1: 1000 

4J6 

Undetermined 
Land 

II KarawJnuroro " ' '\. 
415 . 

Lily Dowaw • Co. . ~ .., . .. 

. Undetermined 
Land .. 

'0" 

........ -.. ' ...... ~-.~ 

J 
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No. 87 
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JothOdobeJL, 1997 

DISTRICT OF MENENG 

SCALE 1:1750 

I ". 

/I TARARO " 
440 

Paul IT. & Cc:. 

II TARARO " 

. 392 

John iJube ,. Co. 



10th Oetob~, 1997 

M 

SCALE 1:1750 

.. UROKEIYA " 

D J 5 ,0 381 . tiler ' 

f' -~""?:'~ Jacob H. ,& Co. 
,ji " .. <. ::: /' :. ~_s .... j·'"':'''~9~']fJ:...''_..l ~ " S r t:'I/ J' ' ,,. [r 

o F 

;.. 

II ANOERARA II 

230 

John A. 0: Co. 
425 

I 

~/ .. 

• //t 
/' ~:r 

:.1- -.-. . 

429/,/' i --;', ---'--j ~-ni 
428 ~.\,;: , 

c,::o: . ~\ ..,.. .. 
Undetl:rlLint::d ""\.~)'" KARAWINURORO 
Land --0'" 415 

\ Enotue B. 0: Co. 

Naww 

II BOGETSlW II 

Undeter .. d nc.~ 
Land 

" 

JJ 

;:-
i 
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NauJUl 

o 

o 

SCALE 1:400 

.. ANOERARA " 

230 

John Akubor & 

Undetermined 
Land ""-

;; 1: 
<. .Po 

''', . 

429 
..,4> 

Undetermined. 
. Land 

'" ~"" Undetermined La.nd 
.s 

'\. 

Undetermined Lan/i 

o 

o 


